
City of Dubuque, Iowa

Bid Tabulation

LINE 
NO. ITEM NUMBER BID ITEM DESCRIPTION PLAN 

QUANTITY UNIT ESTIMATED 
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Division 1 - General Provisions
1 1090-105-D Mobilization 1 LS 8,400.00$      8,400.00$            3,100.00$        3,100.00$            6,015.00$        6,015.00$            6,500.00$        6,500.00$            16,500.00$      16,500.00$          

Division 2010 - Earthwork, Subgrade, and Subbase
2 2010-108-D-3 Topsoil, Off-site 23 CY 63.00$           1,449.00$            40.00$             920.00$               35.00$             805.00$               50.00$             1,150.00$            27.50$             632.50$               
3 2010-108-E-0 Excavation, Class 13 1050 CY 11.00$           11,550.00$          9.00$               9,450.00$            15.80$             16,590.00$          11.00$             11,550.00$          11.20$             11,760.00$          
4 2010-108-G-0 Subgrade Preparation 1900 SY 2.00$             3,800.00$            1.20$               2,280.00$            1.08$               2,052.00$            5.00$               9,500.00$            0.10$               190.00$               
5 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Special Backfill - Gradation 30 350 TON 13.50$           4,725.00$            16.00$             5,600.00$            14.85$             5,197.50$            22.00$             7,700.00$            17.50$             6,125.00$            
6 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Granular Subbase - Gradation 12a 240 TON 17.00$           4,080.00$            16.00$             3,840.00$            14.85$             3,564.00$            22.00$             5,280.00$            17.50$             4,200.00$            
7 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 3 (ASTM 57) 650 TON 23.00$           14,950.00$          19.00$             12,350.00$          18.69$             12,148.50$          25.00$             16,250.00$          21.50$             13,975.00$          
8 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 13 (ASTM 2) 1150 TON 31.00$           35,650.00$          26.00$             29,900.00$          24.95$             28,692.50$          28.00$             32,200.00$          28.50$             32,775.00$          
9 2010-108-A-0 Clearing and Grubbing A 13.5 UNIT 37.04$           500.00$               18.52$             250.00$               48.15$             650.00$               375.00$           5,062.50$            192.60$           2,600.10$            

Division 4040 - Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors
10 4040-108-A-0 Subdrain, 6" Perforated CPE 1000 LF 7.50$             7,500.00$            6.00$               6,000.00$            6.70$               6,700.00$            10.00$             10,000.00$          9.30$               9,300.00$            
11 4040-108-C-0 Groundwater Sampling Port 9 EA 300.00$         2,700.00$            300.00$           2,700.00$            365.00$           3,285.00$            500.00$           4,500.00$            455.00$           4,095.00$            

Division 7010 - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement
12 7010-108-A-0 Pavement, PCC, 7" (Thickness) 760 SY 55.00$           41,800.00$          40.00$             30,400.00$          37.40$             28,424.00$          36.00$             27,360.00$          55.70$             42,332.00$          
13 7010-108-E-0 Curb and Gutter, 30" (Width), 6" (Thickness) 50 LF 25.00$           1,250.00$            20.00$             1,000.00$            19.80$             990.00$               25.00$             1,250.00$            21.30$             1,065.00$            

Division 7030 - Sidewalks, Shared Use Paths, and Driveways
14 7030-108-A-0 Removal of Sidewalk 125 SY 10.00$           1,250.00$            6.00$               750.00$               5.25$               656.25$               10.00$             1,250.00$            12.00$             1,500.00$            
15 7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 4" (Thickness) 90 SY 35.00$           3,150.00$            34.00$             3,060.00$            38.50$             3,465.00$            45.00$             4,050.00$            51.50$             4,635.00$            
16 7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 40 SY 40.00$           1,600.00$            35.00$             1,400.00$            40.70$             1,628.00$            50.00$             2,000.00$            122.00$           4,880.00$            
17 7030-108-G-0 Detectable Warning 112 SF 20.00$           2,240.00$            25.00$             2,800.00$            16.50$             1,848.00$            30.00$             3,360.00$            31.75$             3,556.00$            
18 7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 225 SY 45.00$           10,125.00$          36.00$             8,100.00$            35.20$             7,920.00$            40.00$             9,000.00$            28.25$             6,356.25$            
19 7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, HMA, 5" (Thickness) 12.6 SY 30.00$           378.00$               30.00$             378.00$               28.10$             354.06$               50.00$             630.00$               30.00$             378.00$               

Division 7040 - Pavement Rehabilitation
20 7040-108-H-0 Removal - Pavement 1765 SY 4.50$             7,942.50$            5.50$               9,707.50$            3.75$               6,618.75$            6.00$               10,590.00$          2.75$               4,853.75$            
21 7040-108-I-0 Removal - Curb and Gutter 150 LF 8.00$             1,200.00$            6.50$               975.00$               4.00$               600.00$               5.00$               750.00$               4.50$               675.00$               
22 7040-108-A-0 Full Depth Patches HMA 77 SY 45.00$           3,465.00$            40.00$             3,080.00$            40.40$             3,110.80$            45.00$             3,465.00$            43.00$             3,311.00$            

Division 7080 - Permeable Concrete Block Pavers
23 7080-108-A-0 Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 1 10650 SF 5.50$             58,575.00$          3.75$               39,937.50$          3.94$               41,961.00$          4.00$               42,600.00$          4.00$               42,600.00$          
24 7080-108-E-1 Geotextile Fabric 2,270 SY 3.00$             6,810.00$            1.50$               3,405.00$            1.08$               2,451.60$            2.00$               4,540.00$            0.90$               2,043.00$            

IDOT Division 2528 - Traffic Control
25 IDOT 2528.04-A Traffic Control 1 LS 4,400.00$      4,400.00$            2,780.00$        2,780.00$            2,864.00$        2,864.00$            5,000.00$        5,000.00$            3,000.00$        3,000.00$            

Division 9020 - Sodding
26 9020-108-A-0 Sod 22 SQ 125.00$         2,750.00$            135.00$           2,970.00$            142.00$           3,124.00$            135.00$           2,970.00$            155.00$           3,410.00$            

Division 9040 - Erosion and Sediment Control
27 9040-108-D-1 Filter Socks, 8" 400 LF 2.00$             800.00$               3.50$               1,400.00$            4.50$               1,800.00$            5.00$               2,000.00$            2.00$               800.00$               
28 9040-108-D-2 Filter Socks, Removal 400 LF 4.00$             1,600.00$            1.50$               600.00$               1.75$               700.00$               3.00$               1,200.00$            0.50$               200.00$               
29 9040-108-P-1 Dust Control, Water 22 MGAL 14.50$           319.00$               25.00$             550.00$               20.00$             440.00$               40.00$             880.00$               33.00$             726.00$               

Total Est. 244,958.50$        Total Bid 189,683.00$        Total Bid 194,654.96$        Total Bid 232,587.50$        Total  Bid 228,473.60$        
% Over / Under (-) -22.57% -20.54% -5.05% -6.73%

244,958.50$        189,683.00$        194,654.96$        232,587.50$        228,473.60$        
-$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     

244,958.50$        189,683.00$        194,654.96$        232,587.50$        228,473.60$        
Total Selected Alternate(s) Amount

Contract Award Amount:

Project Name:
SRF ALLEY PROJECT - BID PACK 2

Bid Date
20-Mar-14

Engineer's Estimate

Total Bid Amount

Drew Cook & Son's Excavating McDermott Excavating Eastern Iowa Excavating & 
Concrete, LLCHorsefield Construction, Inc.



City of Dubuque, Iowa

Bid Tabulation

ITEM NUMBER BID ITEM DESCRIPTION PLAN 
QUANTITY UNIT

Division 1 - General Provisions
1090-105-D Mobilization 1 LS

Division 2010 - Earthwork, Subgrade, and Subbase
2010-108-D-3 Topsoil, Off-site 23 CY
2010-108-E-0 Excavation, Class 13 1050 CY
2010-108-G-0 Subgrade Preparation 1900 SY
2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Special Backfill - Gradation 30 350 TON
2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Granular Subbase - Gradation 12a 240 TON
2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 3 (ASTM 57) 650 TON
2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 13 (ASTM 2) 1150 TON
2010-108-A-0 Clearing and Grubbing A 13.5 UNIT

Division 4040 - Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors
4040-108-A-0 Subdrain, 6" Perforated CPE 1000 LF
4040-108-C-0 Groundwater Sampling Port 9 EA

Division 7010 - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement
7010-108-A-0 Pavement, PCC, 7" (Thickness) 760 SY
7010-108-E-0 Curb and Gutter, 30" (Width), 6" (Thickness) 50 LF

Division 7030 - Sidewalks, Shared Use Paths, and Driveways
7030-108-A-0 Removal of Sidewalk 125 SY
7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 4" (Thickness) 90 SY
7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 40 SY
7030-108-G-0 Detectable Warning 112 SF
7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 225 SY
7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, HMA, 5" (Thickness) 12.6 SY

Division 7040 - Pavement Rehabilitation
7040-108-H-0 Removal - Pavement 1765 SY
7040-108-I-0 Removal - Curb and Gutter 150 LF
7040-108-A-0 Full Depth Patches HMA 77 SY

Division 7080 - Permeable Concrete Block Pavers
7080-108-A-0 Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 1 10650 SF
7080-108-E-1 Geotextile Fabric 2,270 SY

IDOT Division 2528 - Traffic Control
IDOT 2528.04-A Traffic Control 1 LS

Division 9020 - Sodding
9020-108-A-0 Sod 22 SQ

Division 9040 - Erosion and Sediment Control
9040-108-D-1 Filter Socks, 8" 400 LF
9040-108-D-2 Filter Socks, Removal 400 LF
9040-108-P-1 Dust Control, Water 22 MGAL

% Over / Under (-)

Total Selected Alternate(s) Amount
Contract Award Amount:

Project Name:
SRF ALLEY PROJECT - BID PACK 2

Bid Date
20-Mar-14

Total Bid Amount

BID           
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID            

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

10,295.00$      10,295.00$          9,000.00$        9,000.00$            10,000.00$      10,000.00$          12,207.00$        12,207.00$        
-$                   

37.00$             851.00$               65.00$             1,495.00$            48.00$             1,104.00$            25.65$               589.95$             
9.75$               10,237.50$          13.00$             13,650.00$          14.25$             14,962.50$          11.35$               11,917.50$        
3.35$               6,365.00$            0.85$               1,615.00$            1.00$               1,900.00$            2.15$                 4,085.00$          

24.00$             8,400.00$            17.00$             5,950.00$            17.90$             6,265.00$            18.30$               6,405.00$          
24.00$             5,760.00$            17.00$             4,080.00$            17.90$             4,296.00$            18.45$               4,428.00$          
27.00$             17,550.00$          20.00$             13,000.00$          19.90$             12,935.00$          23.90$               15,535.00$        
31.50$             36,225.00$          27.00$             31,050.00$          25.75$             29,612.50$          31.55$               36,282.50$        

297.04$           4,010.04$            85.00$             1,147.50$            75.00$             1,012.50$            28.50$               384.75$             
-$                   

12.75$             12,750.00$          10.00$             10,000.00$          8.00$               8,000.00$            10.85$               10,850.00$        
525.00$           4,725.00$            550.00$           4,950.00$            500.00$           4,500.00$            368.00$             3,312.00$          

-$                   
40.00$             30,400.00$          42.00$             31,920.00$          48.50$             36,860.00$          51.50$               39,140.00$        
21.00$             1,050.00$            32.00$             1,600.00$            26.25$             1,312.50$            24.95$               1,247.50$          

-$                   
7.70$               962.50$               12.00$             1,500.00$            5.00$               625.00$               5.10$                 637.50$             

40.55$             3,649.50$            40.00$             3,600.00$            39.25$             3,532.50$            39.45$               3,550.50$          
42.85$             1,714.00$            75.00$             3,000.00$            48.25$             1,930.00$            47.60$               1,904.00$          
17.50$             1,960.00$            30.00$             3,360.00$            35.00$             3,920.00$            23.15$               2,592.80$          
37.05$             8,336.25$            50.00$             11,250.00$          48.25$             10,856.25$          54.20$               12,195.00$        
31.00$             390.60$               29.00$             365.40$               29.50$             371.70$               28.30$               356.58$             

-$                   
4.75$               8,383.75$            8.00$               14,120.00$          6.00$               10,590.00$          6.65$                 11,737.25$        
6.70$               1,005.00$            7.00$               1,050.00$            5.00$               750.00$               5.05$                 757.50$             

45.00$             3,465.00$            55.00$             4,235.00$            42.50$             3,272.50$            39.43$               3,036.11$          
-$                   

5.00$               53,250.00$          4.00$               42,600.00$          3.85$               41,002.50$          3.84$                 40,896.00$        
0.75$               1,702.50$            2.50$               5,675.00$            2.50$               5,675.00$            2.50$                 5,675.00$          

-$                   
3,225.00$        3,225.00$            3,000.00$        3,000.00$            2,800.00$        2,800.00$            2,850.00$          2,850.00$          

-$                   
160.00$           3,520.00$            140.00$           3,080.00$            80.00$             1,760.00$            138.40$             3,044.80$          

-$                   
5.65$               2,260.00$            3.00$               1,200.00$            3.00$               1,200.00$            2.75$                 1,100.00$          
4.35$               1,740.00$            1.00$               400.00$               2.00$               800.00$               1.15$                 460.00$             

28.30$             622.60$               55.00$             1,210.00$            25.00$             550.00$               30.85$               678.70$             

Total Bid 244,805.24$        Total Bid 229,102.90$        Total Bid 222,395.45$        Total Bid 237,855.94$      
-0.06% -6.47% -9.21% -2.90%

244,805.24$        229,102.90$        222,395.45$        237,855.94$      
-$                     -$                     -$                     -$                   

244,805.24$        229,102.90$        222,395.45$        237,855.94$      

Tschiggfrie ExcavatingReuter Mechanical, INC dba East 
Iowa ConstructionConnolly Construction Portzen Construction


